

Quay County Government

300 South Third Street, Tucumcari, NM 88401 Post Office Box 1246 Phone: (575)461-2112 Fax: (575) 461-6208

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION QUAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS September 11, 2023

9:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Minutes-Regular Session August 28, 2023 Approval/Amendment of Agenda

Public Comment

New Business

I. Stephan Salas, Quay County Road Superintendent

- Road Update
- Blade Report
- Request Approval of John Deere 770 G Motor Grader Lease
- Request Approval of **QR 96 Task Agreement for The Provision of Limited Professional Services**
- Request Approval of Resolution No. 13 2022-2023 CAP Project Extension

II. Cheryl Simpson, Quay County Finance Director

• Request Approval of 2023-2024 Resolution No. 12 Budget

III. Daniel Zamora, Quay County Manager

- Request Approval of 2023-2024 Summer Enrichment Program IGA
- Manager's Report
- IV. Approval of Accounts Payable

Adjourn